

ú

SLP(C)No. 12434 OF 2003
ITEM No.67

Court No. 7 SECTION XVIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12434/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2003 in LPA 183/00
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J.&K. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With
SLP(C)No.14356-14357/2003

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 05/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKTARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.for
M/s PSN & Co.

M/s Alok Krishna,Ashok K.Upadhyay,
Majula Gupta,Advs.

For Respondent (s)M/s Niraj Sharma,Vikrant Singh Vaish,Advs.

M/s TA Khan,P.Parmeshwaran,Advs.

M/s PI Jose, KS Bhati,Jenis,Advs.

M/s GM Kawoosa,Ashok Mathur,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit by other respondents may be filed within a period of three weeks. Rejoinder
, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

[Naresh Kumar] [Madhu Saxena]
AR-cum-PS Court Master