

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12434/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2003 in LPA No. 183/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J.&K. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14356-14357 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 25/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr.Ritwick Dutta, Adv.

Mr.A.N.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Jitin Sahni, Adv.

Mr.Shashank Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Nanda, Adv.

Mr.Mayank Bughani, Adv.

Ms.Vinita Sahay, Adv.

Ms.Indu Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Shiva Lakshmi, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)3

Mr.Vikas Singh, ASG

Miss Rajni Singh, Adv.

Mr.R.C.Kathia, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr.G.M.Kawoosa, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

2

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Mr.S.P.Singh, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite the order of this Court dated 13th April, 2006, the respondent State has not filed any report regarding the confiscation of the shawls, mufflers etc. and also the certification is ordered earlier on 22nd November, 2005. The State shall file

the report positively within four weeks, failing which the concerned officers will have to face further action in the matter. List thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master